

ASX Announcement 11 May 2021

Appointment of Daryl Corp to the Sihayo Board of Directors

Sihayo Gold Limited (**ASX:SIH**) ("Sihayo" or "the Company") is pleased to announce the appointment of Mr. Daryl Corp to the Sihayo Board of Directors, effective from 1 June 2021.

Mr. Corp is a senior mining executive with over 40 years' experience in the minerals industry in a wide range of both corporate and operational roles. This has involved base metals, iron ore and precious metals projects and operations, both in Australia and offshore.

Mr. Corp commenced his career as a graduate mining engineer in Broken Hill before moving to a role as Senior Mining Engineer with a small gold and base metals company. In mid-1990 he joined Newcrest Mining Limited progressing from technical roles to more senior roles where he developed broader corporate skills.

Mr. Corp held a range of positions at Newcrest including Transformation Executive – Business Development, General Manager – Executive Committee Co-ordination and Projects, Head of Ore Reserves Governance, General Manager – Corporate Affairs, and Manager – Business Development.

Mr. Corp managed feasibility studies for several underground gold mine developments as well as initial studies for both the Cadia Hill and Ridgeway mines. Mr. Corp was responsible for delivering permits required for development of the Gosowong Gold Mine in Indonesia, remaining with the project as Project Manager – Mining during the construction and early operations at Gosowong.

Mr. Corp holds a Bachelor of Engineering in Mining from the University of Melbourne and a Diploma in Geoscience from Macquarie University. Mr. Corp is a Member of The Australasian Institute of Mining and Metallurgy.

Executive Chairman Colin Moorhead said, "We are pleased to welcome Mr. Corp to Sihayo Gold. Daryl brings a wealth of relevant industry skills and experience to the board and will add enormously to our team as we explore and develop gold deposits in our Contract of Work".

For further information, please contact:

Colin Moorhead Executive Chairman

E: colin.moorhead@sihayogold.com

Roderick Crowther

Chief Financial Officer

E: roderick.crowther@sihayogold.com